S-8580AA/8580AB/8581AA/8581AB Series
36 V INPUT, 600 mA SYNCHRONOUS
STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATORwww.ablic.com
© ABLIC Inc., 2019-2021   Rev.2.1_00
  1
The S-8580/8581 Series is a step-down switching regulator developed using high withstand voltage CMOS process
technologies.
This IC has high maximum operation voltage of 36 V and maintains high-accuracy FB pin voltage at ±1.5%. As suitable

stabilized capacitor (CREG), take into consideration the temperature range and DC bias characteristics of the capacitor
to be used.
Table 11
VOUT CIN COUT CFB CREG L RFB1 RFB2
2.5 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 3.3, 4.7 μH 31.9 kΩ 15 kΩ
3.3 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 3.3, 4.7 μH 46.9 kΩ 15 kΩ
5.0 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 4.7, 6.8 μH 84 kΩ 16 kΩ
12.0 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 6.8, 10 μH 210 kΩ 15 kΩ
18.0 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 15 μH 322.5 kΩ 15 kΩ
24.0 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 15 μH 435 kΩ 15 kΩ
30.0 V 4.7 μF 10 μF 33 pF 1 μF 22 μH 584 kΩ 16 kΩ
Table 12  Recommended Capacitors (CIN) List
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance Withstanding
Voltage Dimensions (L × W × H)
TDK Corporation C2012X7R1H475K125AC 4.7 μF 50 V 2.0 mm × 1.25 mm × 1.25 mm
TDK Corporation CGA5L3X7R1H475K160AB 4.7 μF 50 V 3.2 mm × 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm
Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd. GRM31CR71H475KA12 4.7 μF 50 V 3.2 mm × 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm
Table 13  Recommended Capacitors (COUT) List
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance Withstanding
Voltage Dimensions (L × W × H)
TDK Corporation C2012X7R0J106K125AB 10 μF 6.3 V 2.0 mm × 1.25 mm × 1.25 mm
TDK Corporation CGA4J3X7S1A106K125AB 10 μF 10 V 2.0 mm × 1.25 mm × 1.25 mm
TDK Corporation CGA5L1X7R1C106K160AC 10 μF 16 V 3.2 mm × 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm
TDK Corporation C2012X7S1E106K125AC 10 μF 25 V 2.0 mm × 1.25 mm × 1.25 mm
TDK Corporation CGA4J1X7S1E106K125AC 10 μF 25 V 2.0 mm × 1.25 mm × 1.25 mm
TDK Corporation CGA6P3X7S1H106K250AB 10 μF 50 V 3.2 mm × 2.5 mm × 2.5 mm
Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd. GRM188R60J106KE47 10 μF 6.3 V 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm × 0.8 mm
Table 14  Recommended Capacitor (CFB) List
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance Withstanding
Voltage Dimensions (L × W × H)
TDK Corporation CGA1A2C0G1H330J030BA 33 pF 50 V 0.6 mm × 0.3 mm × 0.3 mm
Table 15  Recommended Capacitors (CREG) List
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance Withstanding
Voltage Dimensions (L × W × H)
TDK Corporation CGA3E1X7R1C105K080AC 1 μF 16 V 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm × 0.8 mm
TDK Corporation C1608X7R1E105K080AE 1 μF 25 V 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm × 0.8 mm
Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd. GRM155C71A105KE11 1 μF 10 V 1.0 mm × 0.5 mm × 0.5 mm
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
36 V INPUT, 600 mA SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATOR
S-8580AA/8580AB/8581AA/8581AB Series Rev.2.1_00
16
Table 16  Recommended Inductors (L) List
Manufacturer Part Number Inductance Withstanding
Voltage Dimensions (L × W × H)
TDK Corporation VLS201612HBX-3R3M-1 3.3 μH − 2.0 mm × 1.6 mm × 1.2 mm
TDK Corporation TFM252012ALVA3R3MTAA 3.3 μH 40 V 2.5 mm × 2.0 mm × 1.2 mm
TDK Corporation CLF5030NIT-3R3N-D 3.3 μH − 5.0 mm × 5.3 mm × 2.7 mm
TDK Corporation VLS252012HBX-4R7M-1 4.7 μH − 2.5 mm × 2.0 mm × 1.2 mm
TDK Corporation TFM252012ALVA4R7MTAA 4.7 μH 40 V 2.5 mm × 2.0 mm × 1.2 mm
TDK Corporation CLF5030NIT-4R7N-D 4.7 μH − 5.0 mm × 5.3 mm × 2.7 mm
TDK Corporation CLF5030NIT-6R8N-D 6.8 μH − 5.0 mm × 5.3 mm × 2.7 mm
TDK Corporation VLS3012HBX-100M 10 μH − 3.0 mm × 3.0 mm × 1.2 mm
TDK Corporation CLF5030NIT-100M-D 10 μH − 5.0 mm × 5.3 mm × 2.7 mm
TDK Corporation CLF6045NIT-150M-D 15 μH − 6.0 mm × 6.3 mm × 4.5 mm
TDK Corporation CLF6045NIT-220M-D 22 μH − 6.0 mm × 6.3 mm × 4.5 mm
Murata Manufacturing
Co., Ltd. LQH44PN4R7MP0 4.7 μH − 4.0 mm × 4.0 mm × 1.65 mm
Würth Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG 74404032033 3.3 μH − 3.0 mm × 3.0 mm × 1.5 mm
Würth Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG 74438335047 4.7 μH − 3.0 mm × 3.0 mm × 1.5 mm